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o\ Ge On Water Resources Department

/ Commerce Building

_ 158 12th Street NE

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor Salem, OR 97310_0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

January 26, 1998

Gary D. Garnett
2680 Deer Creek Road
Selma, OR 97538

REFERENCE: P-83101
Dear Mr. Garnett:

This letter is to confirm our telephone conversation regarding file P-83101. If you are satisfied
with the mitigation order including the conditions, then it is not necessary to notify the
Department. If, however, you believe the conditions to be inappropriate or inaccurate it will be

necessary to contest the order within the time limits specified. If you do not write the Department
within the period allowed the order is final.

Feel free to call me at (503) 378-8455 ext. 266 or 1 (800) 624-3199 if you have any questions.
Please have your application number available if you call.

Sincerely,

B e

Russell W. Klassen
Senior Water Rights Specialist



Or Water Resources Department
” e On Commerce Building

, 158 12th Street NE
59 - ]ohn A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor Salem, OR 97310_0210
January 16, 1998 (503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

GARY D. GARNETT
2680 DEER CREEK RD.
SELMA, OR 97538

Reference: File P-83101
Dear Applicant:

Thank you for your continuing efforts in our program for
authorizing exemptions for existing ponds and reservoirs. We know
it has been a long and complicated process, and we appreciate
your cooperation.

As indicated in our letters to you last November, we had
previously received written comments indicating that your
reservoir could be detrimental to fish or might cause injury to
other water rights. You took advantage of an opportunity that was
provided to address those comments. The additional information
that you submitted was sent to the commenter indicating that they
must reply if there are still concerns regarding detriment to
fish or injury to other water rights.

Since then, we have reviewed all the information available to us,
including any reply from the commenter, and have determined that
certain conditions are necesgssary to mitigate the potential harm
to fish or other water rights. The enclosed Mitigation Order
spells out the additional conditions we are proposing.

If you agree with these conditions, and comply with the
Mitigation Order, the process will be complete.

If you disagree with this order, you may request a contested case
hearing, and submit in writing your reasons why the order should
be changed or rescinded. You may wish to submit maps or sketches
to help us to better understand the particulars of your
situation. Once we receive your request for a contested case
hearing, we will contact you to discuss the situation and how we
might be able to settle disagreements without holding a hearing.
If we are unable to agree on a solution, we will schedule a
contested case hearing at a time that is agreeable to both you
and the Department. The appeal rights are described in more
detail in the order enclosed.



Once again, thank you for your participation in this program. If you have any questions please
call one of the water rights staff listed below. My extension number is 268.

Water Rights Section Manager

Enclosures
cc: Watermaster
Russ Klassen 1-800-624-3199 Ext 266

Laura Snedaker Ext 331
Dallas Miller Ext 272




Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Rights Division

Notice of Existing Reservoir
Number P-83101

Reservoir Mitigation Order
Application History

A reservoir was constructed prior to January 1, 1995. As evidence of the
right to store water, pursuant to ORS 537.405(2) (a), notice of existing
reservoir was submitted.

Pursuant to ORS 537.405(4) (b) the Department has received information
demonstrating that the reservoir results in injury to an existing water
right.

ORS 537.405(7) specifies that “...the director shall require the owner
of the reservoir to take appropriate action to mitigate injury to
existing water rights or impact to the existing fishery resource.”

Therefore, the Department has determined that with the following
additional mitigation condition(s), the injury to existing water rights
and/or detrimental impact to existing fishery resources, described
above, will be mitigated.

Order

Any secondary use of stored water is limited each year to the
capacity of the reservoir.

No groundwater use in excess of existing rights and groundwater
exempt uses under ORS. 537.545

Therefore, pursuant to ORS 537.405, the use evidenced by notice of
existing reservoir number P-83101, shall be allowed to continue 1if the
injury/negative impact of the reservoir is mitigated as described above.

DATED January 16, 1998

Martha O. ;22;§;~6117

Director




Notice of Right to Contested Case Hearing

The owner of the reservoir that is the subject of this mitigation order
may request a contested case hearing if the owner disagrees with the
order. Most disagreements are settled through a series of informal
discussions before the hearing date arrives.

If the department does not receive a request for hearing within the time
stated in this notice you have waived your right to a hearing under ORS
Chapter 183, unless your failure to request a hearing was beyond your
reasonable control, as provided in OAR 137-03-075.

The record of this proceeding to date, including information in
Department files on the subject of this proceeding, is automatically
part of the contested case record upon default for the purpose of
proving a prima facie case.

In order to process your request for a contested case hearing please
include the following in writing:

u The reference number (located near the top right corner of the
order.) ;

= Your name, address, and telephone number;

= A detailed description of why the condition(s) proposed in

this order is not necessary to protect existing water rights
or fishery resources;

u Any citation of legal authority to support your protest, if
known.

Your request for a contested case hearing must be received by the
Department no later than 60 days after the date of this order.

Send your request for a contested case hearing to:

Ponds Program Appeals

Water Rights Section

Oregon Water Resource Department
158 12" ST NE

Salem OR 97310



P83006

P83021

P83022

P83044

P83054

P83099

P83156

P83157

P83158

P83160

P83315

Peltier
Vahrenwald
Nicholson
Ormsby
Baumann

Evensen

Vawter
Tunberg
Rodine
Dunn

Baas

No mitigation required.

No change.

Headgate requirement not needed.
Headgate réquirement can be removed.
No change.

No mitigation required.

Headgate condition can be removed. Has water right.

No mitigation required.

Steam Beer Mining Ltd. Headgate condition can be removed.
Headgate condition can be removed.

No mitigation required. Has water right for pond #2, Per 4060.



TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBIJECT:

Water Rights Section, OWRD

Norm Daft, Dist. 14 'X,W

January 12, 1998

Mitigation for Ponds

I have reviewed rebuttal submitted by pond registrants. I am suggesting that mitigation
conditions remain the same unless I have specifically referenced them.

P74446

P80689

P80826

P81156

P81681

P81780

P82015

P82076

P82179

P82432

P82818

P83004

P83005

Schiffiler

Gonzales
Caldwell
Roberts

Rendata

Young

Canevari
Burns
Blakely
Walther

Stephens

Applegate

Robinson

Applicant admits there was no prior use of stored water so no
mitigation is required.

Headgate requirements can be removed.
Change meter requirements to if required by Watermaster.
Change meter requirements to if required by Watermaster.

Remove period of use requirement. Change meter requirement to
if required by Watermaster.

The applicant rebuttal states that no water is diverted from Louse
Creek, therefore no mitigation is required.

Change meter requirement to if required by Watermaster.
No mitigation required.

Remove meter requirement.

No mitigation required.

Since the registrant clarified the use of water, no mitigation is
required.

No change

It might be better to say “any secondary use, other than those uses
covered by existing water rights, are limited to storage capacity of
the reservoir.” Headgate requirement can be deleted as it can be
required for an existing water right.
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Rebuttal (ﬂ N

Exempt by WM comments Y /(@

COMMENTOR:

WM and/or WM Dist: Ma,- M\ Bu}-*
ODFW Dist: m
WaterWatch: Y /@




Mailing List for Commenter Letter

File #: p»%%ca t — —

Letter & copies of rebuttal, comments, certificate or notice, and map sent to: By |
‘ E B)
. ‘/1 Watermaster: MOV’ NMastr— u’f‘k 01

ODFW District Bio
) J

3. Waterwatch

4, Other:

(Note: Materials mailed only to those individuals/parties that are checked off above.)

Copy of Letter to:

1. WRD File # P’ T\




AR U Water Resources Department
1z regon Commerce Building

% 158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210

(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

December 19, 1997

Bruce Sund
Norman Daft
Watermaster District 14

Dear Bruce and Norman:

You submitted comments on ponds filed under ORS 537.407 (HB 2153) or under ORS
537.405 (HB 2376). These laws provided an opportunity for the Oregon Department of
Fish and Wildlife to comment on how a specific reservoir(s) will cause significant
detrimental impacts to an existing fishery resource and allowed members of the public
to comment on how the reservoir(s) will cause an injury to an existing water right(s).
Based upon review of your comments, the Department prepared notices of proposed
mitigation conditions. A notice was mailed to each of the registrants along with a copy
of your comments. The registrants were provided an opportunity to submit additional
information to the Department explaining how your comments were in error.

The Department received the attached rebuttals to your comments. If you do not agree
with a rebuttal and believe that your comments are still valid, please send a written
response to the Department identifying why you disagree with the rebuttal and affirming
your position. However, if you agree with the rebuttal you need not respond, unless you
determine that it is necessary. In order for use to issue a mitigation order within 180
days of receiving your comments, we need to have your response(s) received by the
Department no later than January 7, 1998. If you need an additional day or two to look
further a at couple of ponds, please send a request and attention the request to the
appropriate file number.

If you choose to respond, the Department will determine whether a Mitigation Order is
required based upon your response and the rebuttal submitted by the registrant. The
Mitigation Order, if required, will identify any conditions that must be met in order to
protect the fishery resource and/or existing water rights and for exempt status of the
reservoir to be authorized.




If no response to a rebuttal is received, the Department will conclude that you agree
with the rebuttal and that a Mitigation Order is not necessary.

If you have any questions, please me at (503) 378-8455, extension 268, or toll free
within Oregon at 1 (800) 624-3199.

Sincerely,

Dwight French
Water Rights Manager

Enclosures: Your Comments
Proposed Mitigation Conditions
Rebuttal from Registrant
Copy of Notice of Exempt Pond or Certificate and Map



O n Water Resources Department
rego Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

November 20, 1997

GARY D GARNETT
2680 DEER CREEK RD
SELMA, OR 97538

REFERENCE: FILE#: P 83101

Dear Mr. Garnett,

[ want to apologize for any confusion which may have resulted from the letter we sent to you
about a week ago. I hope this follow-up letter will better explain our “ponds” program, and give
you a clearer picture of what is happening with your pond.

In 1995, the legislature adopted a new law intended to help address a legal problem with many
existing ponds throughout the state. These ponds had been developed over the years by land
owners who were not aware that water rights may have been required. In order to make sure that
all the ponds were “legal” the legislature approved HB 2376 in 1995, which set out a process for
filing a notice of the pond with our department. Under the law, such notices could be filed until
January 31, 1997. Our job was then to determine whether any of the ponds resulted in injury to
other existing water rights, or created a detrimental impact on fish.

This simplified review process was intended to make it easier for the owners of existing ponds to
receive final water right certificates. The 1995 law also required that we provide a comment
period, which ended on August 1, 1997. During this time, we were required to accept comments
as to whether a pond may in fact be resulting in injury to other water rights or creating a
detrimental impact to fish. After the close of that comment period, our department was given
180 days in which to evaluate the comments, give notice to the pond owners, and identify
whether mitigation measures would be required to alleviate the injury to other water rights or
impacts to fish.

This is why you received a letter from us last week. For more than 16,000 ponds on which
notices were filed under HB 2376, about 960 comments were received. From those comments,
we determined that about half would appear to require mitigation measures. A total of 450
letters were sent out last week to pond owners like you.



The purpose of these letters was to advise you that the comments had been received, and to
provide you with an opportunity to get back to us with any information you might have to show
that the mitigation should not be required — either because you disagree with the comment that
we received, or because you have a better idea of how to remedy the situation.

The letter you received included a copy of the comments we received about your pond, along
with our proposed mitigation plan. We need to hear from you by December 10, 1997, as to
whether you disagree with the underlying comment or with our proposed mitigation. We do
encourage you to get back to us by the deadline, and we will make every effort to accommodate
your suggestions.

Again, I offer my sincere apology for any confusion or irritation caused by our earlier letter. I
hope this letter provides additional background information that will help you respond to the
questions about your pond. If you have questions about this process, please let us know. I urge
you to call our Water Rights Information staff at 1-800-624-3199 extension 499. In some
circumstances they may also involve your local Watermaster for additional help. We will try our
best to work through this with you.

Sincerely,
Martha O. Pagel
Director

m:955



Water Resources Department
158 12" Street NE

Salem, (  97310-0210
Water Right Section

Ref. P 83101

Be advised that I am hereby disagreeing with your departments findings, and that of the Oregon
Department of Fish and Wildlife in regards to my pond and sump.

Because your department has acknowledged my application to register my pond and sump (original
paperwork submitted in either 1993 or 1994, whenever you first requested this filing) I know you have the
detailed surveyor’s map of Max Hull, Grants Pass, and have on file the notarized statements stating both
pond and sump existed before 1988.

In reference to the pond, it is located north of the creek by over 175 feet. It is above the creek bed by no
less than 20 feet. Deer Creek road is between the creek and the pond, and road elevation is another 6 feet.
Any Spring run off from the hills behind the pond can not flow to the creek. Considering the distance and
elevation of the pond from the creek , I think you will agree that this is an out of channel pond and does not
cause injury to any existing fishery resources.

In reference to the sump, again, please refer to the surveyor’s map. This data was included in the 1993, or
1994 filing, On file with your office is an affidavit from the land owner from which I purchased the
adjoining parcel to my original piece of property which states that the sump was there in 1982, when he
purchased the land. The sump is an excavated sump located just north of an alfalfa field. Your first request
for exact locations was more detailed than the second. Information on the first form asked for the distance
between sump and creek. I cannot remember the exact footage required, but I do know that the sump
exceeds allowable distance. Physically, the sump is separated from the creek by a vast riparian area of
several feet. A road exists between the riparian area and the sump, the road being at field elevation, which
is from 8 to 10 feet above the creek when it isn’t dried up. Again, given the distance from the creek, the
elevation of the creek, and it being out of the channel, I think you will agree that this is not injuring any
fishery resources.

I took the time to speak with Jerry Voit at the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife, at the Central Point
office, and to Bruce Sund, Watermaster District 14. I believe I now have a good understanding as to why I
didn’t receive an exempt status initially, i.e. legislative time limits.

I ask that you take the time to evaluate the data I sent you and perhaps conclude that maybe the pond and
sump are exempt from water right and registration requirements, as so stated in November 1994 brochure.

. . . ‘reek Vineyards
2680 Deer Creek Road
Selma, OR 97538






Ore On : Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

. 158 12th Street NE
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor Salem, OR 97310-0210
November 10, 1997 (503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

FILE#: P 83101

GARY D GARNETT
2680 DEER CREEK RD
SELMA, OR 97538

Dear Reservoir Owner,

You submitted a Notice of Exempt Reservoir under ORS 537.405 (HB 2376). HB 2376 provided
an opportunity for the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife to comment on how a specific
reservoir(s) caused injury to an existing fishery resource. In addition the same law allowed
members of the public to comment on how the storage or use of the water caused an injury to an
existing water right. This comment period ended on August 1, 1997.

The Department received the attached injury allegation(s) related to your reservoir(s), as
provided for in ORS 537.405. If you do not agree with the allegation of injury, please submit
detailed information to the Department explaining why or how the allegation is in error. Your
response must be postmarked no later than December 10, 1997.

The Department will review any submission you may make and determine if a Mitigation Order
is required. If the Department finds that the allegation is factual and verifiable, the Department
will issue a Mitigation Order requiring that the attached conditions, or other conditions that prove
to be necessary after reviewing any information that is submitted, be met in order for the
reservoir to maintain an exempt status.

If you receive a Mitigation Order, you may request a Contested Case Hearing to contest the
findings of the Department and the allegation of injury. Information on how to request a

Contested Case Hearing will be provided with the mitigation order, if issued.

If you have any questions, please call the Water Rights Information Group at (503) 378-3739
extension. 499.

Water Right Section




MITIGATION CONDITIONS File #P- B3 101
Date _[{~7—-977
(kKs

Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife Conditions

In accordance with ORS 498.268 and ORS 509.605, install, maintain, and operate bypass
devices as required by the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife that will provide
adequate upstream passage for fish. (SMBS)

Install, maintain, and operate fish screening devices as required by the Oregon
Department of Fish and Wildlife to prevent fish from entering the diversion. (SMSS)

The reservoir owner is required to by-pass flows from through
. (BPC)

Water Right Related Conditions

The pond may be filled one time only per year. No diversion of water to storage can
occur during times all water rights are not met on the John Day river System. (KR1)

If required by the Watermaster, the water user shall install and maitain a headgate , an in-
line flow meter, weir, or other suitable device for measuring and recording the quantity of
water diverted. The type and plans of the headgate and measuring device must be
approved by the Watermaster (Department). (KR2)

Live stream flow must be passed when required to satisfy existing water rights. In order
to substantiate live flow is being passed, measuring devices may be required. (J)

Live flow must be by-passed all year. (BSD)

‘/Any secondary use of stored water is limited each year to the capacity of the reservoir.
(BSD2)

The water user shall install and maintain a headgate, an in-line flow meter, weir, or other
suitable device for measuring and recording the quantity of water diverted. The type and
plans of the headgate and measuring device must be approved by the Department prior to
beginning construction and shall be installed under the general supervision of the
Department.

~ Ne Vwacl\bcdw L S o,\\euou..,b\ W AT OS
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The following provision for a measuring device shall be effective:

the pump system shall include an access port for measuring the water
level;

the pump system shall include an in-line flow meter or other suitable
device for measuring the water to which the user is entitled;

the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by the
Watermaster before the beginning of construction work and that the
measuring device be installed under the general supervision of said
Watermaster.

\/ A totalizing flow meter must be installed at each diversion point. The totalizing flow
meter must be installed and maintained as identified in OAR 690-507-645.

A staff gage that measures the entire range and stage between full reservoir level dead
pool storage must be installed in the reservoir. The staff gage shall be United States
Geological Survey style porcelain enamel iron staff gage style A, C, E or I. Additionally,
if the reservoir is located in channel then weirs or other suitable measuring devices must
be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, a gated valve outlet must be
installed.

Live stream flow must be by-passed between and

The period of use has been limited to through



\
\
WATERMASTER COMMENTS FOR
HB 2153 CERTIFICATES
HB 2376 NOTICES

DEW"7 Watermaster Name P2 X
Date 2=23-97

Please attach copy of HB 2153 Certificate.
HB 2376 Naotice of Exempt Reservoir Application # __/~ & 30/

**Attach additional sheets if necessary.

Please specify which reservoir(s)/ponds(s) the comments pertain to:
Describe by name, number or Township Range Section and /4 1/4 if necessary. If comments
refer to all reservoir listed please specify. Please provide enough information to accurately

describe which reservoir the comment(s) pertains to.
Ggec

Does the reservoir/pond cause injury to an existing water right? Specify which water right and
the evidence which supports that finding. Please describe for each reservoir listed above. If the
water right and the supporting evidence are the same please indicate.
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«+x+x+SEE BACK OF PAGE FOR LIST OF CONDITIONS TO MITIGATE INJURY ******



Which of the following conditions are required to mitigate the described injury?

(1)

The water user shall install and maintain a headgate, an in-line flow meter, weir, or other suitabie device for
measuring and recording the quantity of water diverted. The type and plans of the headgate and measuring device
must be approved by the Department prior to beginning construction and shall be installed under the general
supervision of the Department.

()
The following provision for a measuring device shall be effective:
(a) the pump system shall include an access port for measuring the water level;
(b) the pump system shall include an in-line flow meter or other suitable device for measuring

the water to which the user is entitled;

(c) the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by the Watermaster before the
beginning of construction work and that the measuring device be installed under the
general supervision of said Watermaster.

c/@)

A totalizing flow meter must be installed at each diversion point. The totalizing flow meter must be instailed and
maintained as identified in OAR 690-507-645.

4)

A staff gage that measures the entire range and stage between full reservoir level dead pool storage must be installed
in the reservoir. The staff gage shall be United States Geological Survey stvle porcelain enamel iron staff gage stvie
A, C, E or . Additionally, if the reservoir is located in channel then weirs or other suitable measuring devices must
be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, a gated valve outlet must be installed.

*Please specifyv whether the installation of the weir(s) will provide no public benefir.

(5)

Live stream flow must be by-passed between and
(6) :

The period cf use has been limited to through

Other (Please specify below)
N G e UiE = ) oF 2]
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Notice of Exempt Reservoir :
For reservoirs built before January 1, 1995, that:
e Store less than 9.2 acre-feet of water, or
¢ Have a dam less than 10 feet high.
The deadline for submitting a Notice of Exempt Reservoir is Ianuary 31, 1997. V #/I q ’7 L{,

, o A 7 E
- Oregon Water Resources Department i D r
| !

l |

R:.u JJ]‘V -

(‘PANTS PiSS, UR .

Landowner: _ SRRV T , _Ghey
v Last name First name MI
Authorized Agent: SARNE]) , _<obRin D
Last name First name MI
Address: __ 2630 DEAR CELTY ROAD
SELmA [aY T3S
_ City State Zip
~ Phone: (‘3‘1'>§°ﬂ 2534 9 =
L] Home Work
FAX: (&) 597-241) E-Mail Address:
A. County of use: X WNE . B. River basin (see reverse): QOCO(AE
C. Legal description of reservoir location:
.| Township- | Range Secaon Quarter/Quarter Tax Lot #
IR ouTH | 2 VST R | 200 3 DO
, 1 LAV, (95)
D. Name, if any, of reservoir; _To~nD> 2 . E. Reservoir in existence since:¥z ™-11982 .
] RAMTFAL < Run-OTR Do 1~ PONE MM LD YY
F. Source of water: _Powo # 2. &Rdwd uanen. which flows into Povd % 2~ NONE
Name of river or creek . Name of river or creek
G. Maximum height of dam. z feet. 4.5
2. CRNnD wa— '~ S'deap &1'339-8‘39 O"‘t?_

H. Quantity of water stored in reservoir at maximum capacity (see reverse): ¥ 2= R3S acre—feet

I. Water stored in reservoir is used for (se¢ reverse): @@) Jone Cmr 3 ™ P eI m

J. Rate and area of use-Refer to chart on the back of this form. For each type of water use listed
in Item 1., show the quantity of water used and, if applicable, the number of acres on which
water is used.

BEFORE YOU SIGN AND SUBMIT THIS APPLICATION. .. HAVE YOtJ:
", O Answered each question on this form as completely as possible?
Q Attached a legible map showing township, section, range, quarter-quarter & tax lot number?

By my signature below, I swear that all statements made and information provided in this |

ap@n are true to the best of my knowledge.
. )
J) % OhRNn D SARYETT . DuntR. (-3-9"

GignAturenf Lakdodmer/A (Printed name and title) (Date)

[01¢% 4






" 1-North Coast

1wl

8—Grandj . .:e Rond e »

2-Willamette 9-Powder L ‘16 Umpqu‘a";' T
3Sandy 10-Malheur 17-S.Coast ' 0
4-Hood 11-Owyhee -  18-Mid Coast

5-Deschutes 12-Matheur L. . 19-Columbia
6-John Day 13-Goose/Summer  20-Snake
7-Umatilla 14-Klamath

Rate and Area of Use

cfs—cubic feet per second gpm—gallonsﬁerminute.
Agriculture, Land Management
Gen. Agriculture cfs/gpm S # acresio | Cranberry cfs/gpm___# acres___
Irrigation cfs/gpm_# acres___ | Nursery Operatn. cfs/gpm__# acres___
Stockwater cfs/gpmS_# acres€.§ [ Temp. Control ofs/gpni®s # acres22, [T
Aquatic Life cfs/gpm___#acres__ |Forest/Range Mgt cfs/gpm___# acres__
Other: cfs/gpm___# acres___ | Other: cfs/gpm___# acres__
BnD & 2 ALy .
’ Industrial/Commercial Uses
Industrial cfs/gpm — [Commercial cfs/gpm
Fire Protection cfs/gpm - ____-  |Mining cfs/gpm
Power Dev. cfs/gpm — | Other: cfs/gpm
: , Drinking Water Supply
Human
Consumption  cfs/gpm — | Domestic cfs/gpm
Domestic : -
Expanded ofs/gpm —— | Other: ofs/gpm
Commumty Water Supply
Municipal cfs/gpm — | Quasi-Municipal cfs/gpm
Group Domestic cofs/gpm . ______  |Storm Water Mgt cfs/gpm
Other: ofs/gpm | Other cfs/gpm

Environmental Benefits

Pollution
Abatement
Wetland
Enhancement
Other:

cfs/gpm - | Recreation cfs/gpm e,

ofs/gpm Wildlife cfs/gpm
ofs/gpm Other: cfs/gpm










Pearmit: GR 2529
Volume: 8A

Strm: A SUMNP
Trib: DEER CR
Priority: 7/Q1/49

Towheship: }‘g)‘. . Ranger 7”

- WAL
% Nocth

{
f

1
[
1
’
|
S
I3
!
1
t
i

Eoeate woll codbai reage of derwrated land o plat,

AR R T . Seales 27T ALe

S dl Lt :<!-.'»<,i,‘.‘,\_ L . g P R .

’{'MH)*"‘,’ e Pty ,"} T - . .

’
———

R
O T FRNN ~

T LAl e T T
| B ;

. S vy Dreingr first duly swoarny, o hesedy o ;nv') thiat T hi :
Treddd the foremenine Repre oo oo ot ard that q“ of the num th- reln. o hhlnrw '11"(' Lo tu ﬂ e Des f N
rd;.'v'\..'r;m\.x Yerdevr gl B D7 : :

v ok
i [ PN L
E'(ﬁ- ﬂ,[ (,’,{_’/ ',».‘_‘-\/

aenatareof Hru.m um' Y
. : ‘ e th July [
Subsetibed andisaorn to boyere e thio o dayof. L }
an e e c . .
Sl v e L. SR e N

iNotacy PLllie)
SEALY

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTEATION

TATE v Ik /
Codiety of hare } i
. . ; - ' .
ooz taloetl e Htarcnrent won Levetved i e e

3 et e, b0 wtion
- o = O

Lo




'1 :{ ’):

~ MAY 121393  wwizew 25
—
B PARTITION PLAT NO. srorps
%) INTERIOR'L "COR. % 1. war W, gL, ig?xﬁ;RTSmaERI;FLSAE LEATIFY Tem? | ’#m 7
. .- . A . . -
DLC oMo a0 N ARy Iy R Re - SHE K
A m S0us04a1(S BEINE DEICAIBD 45 FOLLOWS: . 900, 70!
b o LA PR ool OC6[ieiIMe 81 TE INITIAL DOIMT WMICW IS 10 NOATIWST COMA OF DAL« 4
COR.0.L.C.40 |* 14 SECTION ). TOWUSNID 38 SOUTHL Rawpf 7 MST  MiLLAwgTil WERTOTAN vd
T : S e, R S e G R i #064
Partt] . iR . 4. el qoutn 0¥ 2" 29
18 15,009 B c\l NCER 1% ast 279 30 rth 10 4N J00n -oo.ahuc !u”n LA f’ Lasy 478. 00 7
ot volN! § LAAT i ¥ ¢ 38-7-1
. (70,4858 otaL) < LEGEND
¢ f ne.e SLY /88 307 WOV 8003 W]iM YELLOM 7’ 7
TS LV - SLagTIC CoP3 wemtp ARy P8 903
JOSEPHlN Nes’ :‘--:Y ? mNG oD [G0w uOssuTS A MOTEOD
e d e ) Q518 OF e ug PLA C.5.00-94
LU T oo’ 2a’28% Etn — o SaRCH 16 1993
~n 4/ P p— —_— [} At 1=300°
e WY S —_——— <13 ves 39-7-7 ¢ 0.7.L "$700 £704
=l mm ”, \ . 2-2-12,7 1207
wa Ly, 1 s W27 4 0T L o0
=\ -] N ' )
.a. ¢/ 1 .._..‘\\
=S| | N v I oeen - SURVEYED FOR
o bt Q\\ oK) WALLY LA FLAMME
X me nalo i 3600 LAKESMORE DAIVE
l SEL®A, CREGON
1] URYEYED 8Y:
: PARCEL ) | e L sURvEYING DECLARATION
H 4 377 acrer 231 N.¥_"B°STREET oW ALl SIOME BY THESE SofSENT  THAT EaRY SaMgTY. AsM €. SARME T
170,658 perep 1CT8LY I M- D |0 -i.( Toyst ARl g OF 1 LAND ACPRE ST ON b
- GRANTS PASS, OREGON ASEE(D wab, & feuL abe Yy DOSCRIMED v T At:o‘nwt‘
? SUOVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE, auD wAvi C4USLO WE Sast 10 BE AOABID Ju1D
1 l PIACELS 1 oo O T darD s ,7 , S
M . i
‘i ’ S EPET AL NP Ut O Loa
' 160 ¢306 acres) l§ . Taliv Ging V777 77 T sama 1V
VR v 3 ! : i, (l . ‘7," Y N (}q' = ', \7‘”““”
VAR D o o o, sy dn .
’, 1} IB e } 'WW T T (o, AT
r ,5 N PARCEL 2 g Lo Bl taal . s, LONE PINE TRUSY ;
il 3|3 80.00 xres x LLY m cii e vl g s
Fal’ 3 A F@ : RN AT T
s & ‘o fLO km LOM PIng TRST
€s - tf. 4]
t 0 a HE ® 1 i @
< - \0 ) i Py
£ 5 J NARRATIVE
8 v-1 PUEPOSE OF THIS PROPISTY LI A0ASTIONT 13 10 CHangl THE LI
g MYMEAN TaR LDTS 700 a0 705 [N SECTION 7. TAR LGT 307 I SECTION 17
I . o . 0o ax L0t {00 K SECTION 19, TOWWSHEP 20 SOUTH RingL 7 MY,
e g‘ MICLAMCTIE =€RIDEAN. JOSEm[uE COUNTY, ORLGON, US|V SURVEY 720-7).
) . $49-02 aub 2)-60. 1 LOCHTCO MOMPR UTS a3 Ssew FOISD OM
I @ L:,“" FHUNCE 1 SUBNVEYED anD ADAZSTED THE PancELS a3 PHOW ov HE
» .
| | 2B st
- ) 'pi-- ',‘,(‘,,.~ ]
| Q —— serhaint TolaT TV
. . :
et 2 PeROVLD TH1S_3 D8Y OF /A ey o/ ., 139D
' V7 /,'“w,,.,,y
Srarrea e e l .@ .pi:ai‘gml'v"(m‘n KB ARTGAT
. / e L) .
ween g LS PN oty e Npgpoied Nyyoly stat of oareoy “
: - N M N Ty ERES A comr o sosemait |
LRI ) w n
2113t am srom s 3|F e \ Ligerey crovicy Tt I AVTACKD SAOOCATY LI a0ASTHT Bt
e Y e ' U0 R G P e S
. Lk e — _ ’
. A S 4
) 1 badl L ] w m!"(:"'" * -‘_--.}.- "
5-“-‘?°_“~°-‘--"‘° O Slatimfet &F walE€A RIGMIS.  TWEAL ARL ws1PR R)pHIS apoynEnTant
LI NV an I — 10 THIS SROMEaTY.  CEAPIFICAILS M99,
R AS e P M. 4R BV 620040
et /rl 2 ¥
, e 4 . ] 1
|\ [l g et -~ TR SR 4 BT Dt e
4 AL »
dar

/s

. AT L




=5 C- MAY 121993 oo - 1392 55

S | PARTITION PLAT NO. srerz-
%7 INTERIDR®LCOR, EC SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE A 71’5

-0 I mas W WAL, PROFESSIONAL LaMD SUBYITOR WO, 90§, CEATIFY Twa? | '7_. 7
.L.C.No. 40 SMavE ALCUBSTELY SIBMVEYED 480 AR w[TM PRONTD wamNIS & SOAT|Ou 0F E- “
PenclL | OF THE LawD REFRESERTED DM IN]S PROPLATY LIME ADASTORNT, DE
22N o0 SOUNGARICS BE 1M DESCRIBLG o5 FOLLOWS: 900, 70!
b & I R ety a1 T INITIa BOINT WdiCW IS THE NOATAEST COMMEA DF DLC 4
.LOR.O.L.C. 4D 14 SECTION 2, TOMNSHI® 3o suﬂn& AanGE 7 MSY, WILLAMETIL MEQTOTAN
Wi pL M AAASS JOSEPWINE colaiTy, Oeok THORCE wORTw 89+19°20° €ASY 133476 FECE To #754 W
. £ THE IWTERIOA L COMER OF $SAID CLaju ND. 40 THOSKE S0UTM 99° 30 29°
ibeshttatl P F28 ;\' NQE R 2t 3|3 EREHR BRI e o B Ly Bt A AR 7 17
N - (L) - f>
tov #ol R Eal ale e e o T e ey 1 ma et i e, 38
: |2 00 ses0 oraL) “ LESEND T IIEMY Lo 3015, CONTEA LI SIVIH 10 28] Sabv 373 08 TLY 10 2,07
Y ns SCT %/@%r 30° 18DV 9005 ®]V VELLOW T CEWTER LEWE OF OCEA CAEEX. THENCC ALOMG SAI0 CEWTLR LINE OF DIER
DOSEPHINE-C.C 2 TY B} NG Foe’ oo a5 s R O e ittt 1! S e
PRAPUPIRNE . NG - FOMMD [G0w wONMMTS A3 MOTED v ~ o
IV vOLUME $48. PAGE €8 OF TWE JOSEMNINE CONTY OUED RECOMDS.  THE
R Y M x o 2} asSTS OF M aeiue PR C.5 B3-94 Sm"“lo'ﬂ';s‘ (.5 ?370.26 FLEY T8 AN 1R0M ROD &N T NORTVERLY RIGHT # 755
me g b 1mw - DEER - g walCH 16 199 ‘;5 QE A f ';5 (il 18
. Y - ¢ SEAL 1°=300" 80, 02 g—’)—
T T o — =T - Wb 38-7-7 § 0.7, $700 6703
AN — 2|3 30-7-147, 7 | _207 )00
W ot q|s
wes J o ey m 1 K H-7-17 6 18T L. 10O
/F w'e e “";'_or., [
- T < ‘ H DEER \‘\_
//1 e e 8 ——— SURVEYED FOR
L RTTY C% L WALLY LA FLAMME
X =ted. Ex laal il 3600 LAMESMORE DRIVE
{ SELMA, GREGOM
I3 URVEYED BY:
: PARCEL 1 | Sy suavevsng DECLARATION |
2 o 577 acren 231 W.w_"B°STREETY vow ALL SLDME BY Te SE SRESENT  Teeal GERY BARMLTY, A E  SAMNE!DY
oses8 veren Ot | S pass, oA Pl it L Mo S gt N
s 6RANTS PASS, coN SUAVEY(R S ':(nnncnn aM) HAYE CAUSLD THE SAs TD Bt ADASTED INTD
1 ' PARCELS 16 s-n-n-'m’,lw. AMIEKED AP | Y , s
iy : X SRR o7 L Lo 6
> % P Fo— et e e R /R,
2y 160 €346 wtres) lg , - :ﬁfv Q'An.-(\l‘ N
' 51 2 .- e P e
Ix i lg Lo g -
¥ 35 il PARCEL 2 4 } Lisg Bl 1eysT .
:i! E 3 Pt 20.00 Kres I; mL ﬁ , T
L 5 lr o @ L Bedions
- -]
@E S ® e
o R - §
ik {00 4 ils ol
H 3 S ¢ NARRATIVE
@ Tf PUSROSE OF THIS PROS{OTY LINE A0LSTIINT 15 10 ChamGl T LINE
g ACYMEEN Tax LDTS 700 ant) 901 N SECTION 7. TAK LOT 307 In SECTION 47
I . L - | YOMMSNIP M SOUTH AsNGL 7 WEST.
ey o mE COMTY. QRGN USIWe SUWEY 70-7).
ok @ 201-7%. 8-0y 27-65. 1 LOCATCO MOMM TS 4 Skwm ¥ UMD OM
I Luq; wad Vs NCE ) ADASSTED TME PARCELS AB DHOWN Ow THE
1 3 a |
» ) ta
I s acomgvis IS oev o _p M, L sewm -
» "i‘“‘ s ey - 1
| (@] e R BTN TSI B
. -
’ z abeapveh THis_J Dav oF /1A LT L
(o) 2 o P _
l : oA P T Y ararlaig OCBRRVRLAT
SR Ly A
Tebe = ) AR comtr o mstening
i?’.;"__ I‘ZE::':“' \ L KOCRY CTaVITY Tal Mt ATTACKD SAGPLATY L sONSTENT MiS
-y .
't R ‘D—[ ,".';21,; g oce o AL CORGED A5 Dakt (e P A ok
CATT —] JOEIBRTAE Coume oRry .
/ v N N L .
= bty qube T T
S.M.C0R.0.L.C.40 et o
A . laYEuget 1EQ AIGMt 1 walr R B)gut T
MUAAEA S T O N IO T s Sogrunty CIANIrIEALS 13,
LY RN e 1 p 2 M. BRI 63600,
e e Py V™ ‘) 7 / it
e’ A ], wav N MR SFGYSTORED LaMD SURVEYOR w0, 90§, CERTIFY THal IMIS
IRT AR ¢ I JaaChie 18 sa WeacT Cobe gr 108 SopLaTe LIWE st Teaet
- e ez - \J




K 11 SECTION I8 T.38S. R7W. W. M. 38 7 18
JOSEPHINE COUNTY

e o s, . .
nis Map was propa.wd for i 2400
MWEIIM~... purpose onty,
/ / /
.
I
A Y
12 7 N
R . 7| Tegn
, o ' 2
13 a . ) L
000 ' 108 100 8 " i< -
100. 86 4¢. 1 38.5/4c 9.004c 1 K
\ t ~
| | \
1 1
1 1
: ' 1]
\: ! it CANCELLED Ti
‘Z ' LoT 33.08 ':‘ 7ot
) ' 1000
8 | ? <ot ! 1001
A : B o ’ 1o
\ A\ OO 790
« X M 5 ' 200
~ ]
28T = l i3 N
Y L !
. ~ ! " ! j 830
WCTS : b S ! i 803
8 ' '
B ,‘
Mt il
K 8 :]
i
I
!l
i

QQQ MwISE

il CGO:ST PART of
U

. /\\ Y GUEST .
__—/. i

3 a
- ;
SELMAC )
LAKE :
21.78
8 / 17
\ g —&
SEE MaP 3B T 19 l 20
38 7 18

Application No. V- 410\

Ppwnit NO.

I






. ; | ,
.0 : ! ‘ I
i o
|
| .
i 5
| 1310\
Application Ne. ¢
' | Permit No. -
|
|
' e g T
~ T i)
. . . o Ifu.e»v-fo

.
\NW COR

Wm. GUEST. "
DLC No 40

. A
702 |
10.10 e

‘ |
Lor 2 33.16 ]

703 |

Re.302k

.
A
|
)
I B
// I .
- - | .
~
._...-..___..__;./_/_.____.._..__._._._.____.__...._.__...__.._...__... 0
._______,‘// //
-~ Yroo )’ZI/L// -
T . LoT 3 6.53 | I
' 1
R |
\ 20.004 , : d
\ | o ~
C
4 34.24 ? 26.66-Ac s N .
'? N : U - ’*' ‘ 3
H . N < O
N
: sl 3 |
N tiss .
S8 s 1

Oli24v94.35.7c.

601 |
5.06 Ac.

o

~ 385 52

./2/%4:67’\ L/ﬁ%?







" = 400"
y 'Application No. (-*

Pefm

2&qa”

3&\

t No.

2z 58 c;,’\‘

\ I da’fJe'v\l
I«OO‘
; &)
Ae. (\ 4 )r* 34
y 90.5046.
J
33.08 Y ;
i |
g { Gh
; v
A\ _ O
: y
v ;‘Q
\']
'R Q
o o )
of 8
oKy
__________________ 2
)
SW COR - ,/f+f
o ! :
2 3455 wa\+ | N
104 %
N q
by _— — |-
3e \'
ERTW
ss00 v
;%. .2.004¢.! 3.394c.
L: S&con LOT 7
TTTTRGS T T T ‘
10.41 Ac. :
)T 3 36.3 37.90
_ L4080 MyL '
/‘W 700 ML . 900 M/L .
prt” |
703 704
10.07 Ac.

500"

. ,
N

|

900

i

‘r?_rp.
NE COR - N
Wm. MCML’LLEN(
DLE No 41 .
~o86—
m

\\SE Ea

PP i

N8S5g DLYC No 40.

)

ot ‘."Jt
D, c‘ )









